For the year ended 31 December 2013

Correction of value

The Hrvatska elektroprivreda d.d. and Hrvatske autoceste d.o.o. in previous years have concluded the

Agreement on delivery into ownership the energetic plants built along with motor-roads, which were

in economic utilization by HEP and were utilized for the purpose to which they were intended, i.e. the

supply of buyers with electric energy. By the change of legal regulations and by the signing of the Annex

IV of the Agreement, the conditions were obtained for the take-off of electro-energetic objects into the

books of accounts of the Group and the closing of the advance payment in the amount of HRK 300,000

thousand which the HEP d.d. has paid to the Hrvatske autoceste d.d.

For the following reasons are performed the corrections of the former reporting periods.

The inflow of the corrections to the observed periods is shown, as follows:

Corrections in the financial statements as at 1 January 2012

Note

Amount in
financial

statements before
adjustment

Amount in
financial

statements after
adjustment

Effect of
adjustment

increase
/ (decrease)

HRK’000 HRK’000 HRK’000

Statement of financial position at 1 January 2012

Property, plant and equipment 10 24,390,612 25,329,538 938,926

Prepayments for tangible assets 13 427,039 127,039 (300,000)

Deferred tax assets 9 178,903 156,489 (22,414)

Total non-current assets 30,364,386 30,980,898 616,512

TOTAL ASSETS 33,746,370 34,362,882 616,512

Retained earnings 23 5,851 516,807 510,956

Principal subscribed to the owner 19,359,053 19,870,009 510,956

Total capital 19,421,900 19,932,856 510,956

Liabilities to suppliers 2,427,184 2,427,415 231

Liabilities for taxes and contributions 30 40,755 146,080 105,325

Total current liabilities 4,871,695 4,977,251 105,556

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 33,746,370 34,362,882 616,512

3. CRITICAL ACCOUNTING JUDGEMENTS AND ESTIMATES
(continued)

108

Notes to the consolidated
financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2013

Correction of value (continued)

Adjustments in financial statements at 31 December 2012

Note

Amount in
financial

statements before
adjustment

Amount in
financial

statements after
adjustment

Effect of
adjustment

increase
/ (decrease)

HRK’000 HRK’000 HRK’000

Statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2012

Deprecation cost 10,11 1,734,157 1,778,400 44,243

Total operating expenses 13,626,062 13,670,305 44,243

Profit from operations 393,516 349,273 44,243

Profit before taxation 108,537 64,294 44,243

Income tax (37,335) (28,486) 8,849

Profit for the current year 71,202 35,808 35,394

To the owner of capital 62,495 27,101 35,394

HRK’000 HRK’000 HRK’000

Statement of financial position at 31 December 2012

Property, plant and equipment 10 24,409,429 25,304,113 894,684

Prepayments for tangible assets 13 372,318 72,318 (300,000)

Deferred tax assets 9 238,469 224,904 (13,565)

Total non-current assets 31,194,707 31,775,826 581,119

TOTAL ASSETS 34,898,231 35,479,350 581,119

 (Accumulated loss) / retained earnings 23 (356,648) 118,915 475,563

Principal subscribed to the owner 19,441,557 19,917,120 475,563

Total capital 19,488,840 19,964,403 475,563

Liabilities to suppliers 2,492,498 2,492,729 231

Liabilities for taxes and contributions 30 74,116 179,441 105,325

Total current liabilities 4,632,054 4,737,610 105,556

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 34,898,231 35,479,350 581,119

3. CRITICAL ACCOUNTING JUDGEMENTS AND ESTIMATES
(continued)

109Financial statementsCHAPTER 6

Notes to the consolidated
financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2013

4. SEGMENT INFORMATION

The Group generates income from its operations in a single geographical area – the Republic of Croatia.

The Group’s reportable segments are separated as follows: electricity (generation, transmission, dis-

tribution and sale of electricity), heating (distribution and sale of heating power), and gas (distribution

and sale of gas).

Each segment’s operating profit or loss includes all revenue and expenses directly attributable to the